Vijayalakshmi Shamarao – Partner of BS CO-WORKING SPACE having its registered office No.146/4, 3rd 
Main Road, 7th Cross, Margosa Road, Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003. 

WHEREAS a Rental agreement between the parties dated 1st September 2025 was made for a Notice period of 
3 months and monthly services fees of 3,500/-  (Three Thousand Five Hundred Only)  Per Month-Per Seat as 
mentioned annexure. 

Each of the parties desired to amend the membership agreement to reduce their understanding in writing. 

This agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the lock-in period and notice period of the said